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CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 
SECTION I 

 
SUMMARY OF REVISIONS 

TO THE CALIFORNIA STATE CIVIL SERVICE PAY SCALES 
LOCATED ON CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES (CALHR’S) PUBLIC 

WEB SITE 
http://www.calhr.ca.gov/state-hr-professionals/Pages/pay-scales.aspx  

 

For questions regarding Section I, personnel office designated liaisons 
should contact CalHR’s Personnel Services Branch. 

Technical questions will be referred to the appropriate CalHR analyst. 
 

The following changes are now updated on the electronic Pay Scales.  Changes to the 
Alphabetical and Schematic Listings (Sections 15 and 17) will be updated within the first week 
of each month. 
 
 

CORRECTIONS TO PAY LETTER 16-19 
 
This Pay Letter 16-19A corrects the documentation section below to reflect a manual keying 
process to assign employees to the appropriate alternate range and to apply the GEN. 
 
SECTION 15: ALPHABETICAL LISTING 

 
Range L and Alternate Range Criteria 285 are added to the following classifications: 
(Effective 10/01/16) 

 

CLASS 
CODE CLASS TITLE RANGE 

10/1/16  
5% GSI 
NSR  
MIN 

10/1/16  
5% GSI 
NSR  
MAX 

ARC 
ADDED 

5701 Deputy Attorney 
General V 

A 
L 

$9,841 
$9,841 

$12,560 
$12,560 

285 

5780 Attorney IV A 
L 

$9,316 
$9,316 

$11,962 
$11,962 

285 

5781 Attorney V A 
L 

$9,841 
$9,841 

$12,560 
$12,560 

285 

 

DOCUMENTATION: Departments must key a 335 transaction effective 10/01/16 to assign 
employees to either alternate range A or L, based on alternate range criteria 285.  Departments 
must also key a GEN transaction effective 10/01/16 to apply the salary increase for eligible 
employees. 
 

http://www.calhr.ca.gov/state-hr-professionals/Pages/pay-scales.aspx

