PAY LETTER: 16-19A

ISSUE DATE: October 13, 2016

## CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES SECTION I

## SUMMARY OF REVISIONS TO THE CALIFORNIA STATE CIVIL SERVICE PAY SCALES LOCATED ON CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES (CALHR'S) PUBLIC WEB SITE

http://www.calhr.ca.gov/state-hr-professionals/Pages/pay-scales.aspx

For questions regarding Section I, personnel office designated liaisons should contact CalHR's Personnel Services Branch.

Technical questions will be referred to the appropriate CalHR analyst.

The following changes are now updated on the electronic Pay Scales. Changes to the Alphabetical and Schematic Listings (Sections 15 and 17) will be updated within the first week of each month.

## **CORRECTIONS TO PAY LETTER 16-19**

This Pay Letter 16-19A corrects the documentation section below to reflect a manual keying process to assign employees to the appropriate alternate range and to apply the GEN.

## **SECTION 15: ALPHABETICAL LISTING**

Range L and Alternate Range Criteria 285 are added to the following classifications: (Effective 10/01/16)

CLASS CODE	CLASS TITLE	<u>RANGE</u>	10/1/16 5% GSI NSR <u>MIN</u>	10/1/16 5% GSI NSR <u>MAX</u>	ARC <u>ADDED</u>
5701	Deputy Attorney General V	A L	\$9,841 \$9,841	\$12,560 \$12,560	285
5780	Attorney IV	A L	\$9,316 \$9,316	\$11,962 \$11,962	285
5781	Attorney V	A L	\$9,841 \$9,841	\$12,560 \$12,560	285

**DOCUMENTATION:** Departments must key a 335 transaction effective 10/01/16 to assign employees to either alternate range A or L, based on alternate range criteria 285. Departments must also key a GEN transaction effective 10/01/16 to apply the salary increase for eligible employees.